Book No..... Manipur State form No. V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-SAIKUL

Sub-Division: Saikul

District : Kangpokpi

FIR No. 51(7)2023 SKL-PS, U/s 147/148/149/427/435/447/506/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act Date & Hour of Occurance: Corres to Zero FIR No. 0(05) 2023 SMG-PS u/s -do-

3/05/2023 at about 7:30 pm

| reported | Place of occurance & distance from Police Station | Date of despatch from Police Station |
|--------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| 01/07/2023 At 1:50 pm | At Ekou Bazar village, Imphal East, Manipur about 5 Km South | 01/07/2023 |

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information

and attested by signature of the officer recording it

| Name & residence of informant/complainant | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of the offence with section and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information | Result of the case |
|--|--|--|---|---|
| Complt. Warepam Inaoba Singh (44) yrs S/o (L) W. Bheigya Singh of Ekou Bazar. | Some unknown persons by holding arms and deadly weapons numbering about 1000 suspected to be Kuki community from different villages. | Punishment for rioting, rioting arms with deadly weapon, unlawful assembly, mischief causing damage, criminal trespass criminal intimidation, mischief by fire and common intention with arms. | | SI Lenginthang Misao will investigate the case |
| O.F. Attached The property of the control of the c | | Punishable:- U/s 147/148/149/427/435/447 /506/34 IPC & 25 (1-C) A. Act | , | |

Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Signed: Imp. Md

Designation De/Saihul - Pe

Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipu

The Officer-In-charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur

Subject: Report



Sir,

I the undersigned have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 at around 7:30 P.M. Some unknown persons holding arms with deadly weapons numbering about 1000 suspected to be Kuki community from different villages were entered at Ekou Bazar village Imphal East District, Manipur and started damaging properties and burning houses.

The following properties of my houses were damages in the incident.

- 1. One Shoap plot (Semi Pucca house approx. 6 lakhs)
- 2. Paddy bags (10 no. of bags)
- 3. Cash (Rs 2 Lakhs)
- 4. Gold (4 San)
- 5. Others house hold properties & shoap item 10 lakhs.

The above damages properties worth above 20 Lakhs. I therefore, request to kindly taken up further legal action against the above unknown persons.

Date 11/05/2023

Your faithfully w. Inaoba sin

Name: Warepam Inaoba Singh (Bakim) (44) S/o: (L) W. Bheigya Singh

Address: Ekou Bazar

Phone no.: 9366832794

This report is treated as an OE of Case This neport is netnesded as an OE FIR No. 10 (5) 2023 3MG-PS, U/S. 147/148/149/ \$\frac{1}{427/435/447/506/34 IPC \$\frac{1}{427/447/506/34 IPC \$\frac{1 of FIR NO. 51(7) 2023 SKL-PS, WE 147/148/149 1427/435/447/506/34 IPC & 25(1-c)4.4d

u/c-do-

Segnimang Police Station Imphal East District

Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur